

No. 22-1074

In The
Supreme Court of the United States

GEORGE SHEETZ,
Petitioner,

v.

COUNTY OF EL DORADO,
Respondent.

**On Petition for Writ of Certiorari
to the California Court of Appeal,
Third Appellate District**

**REPLY IN SUPPORT OF
PETITION FOR WRIT OF CERTIORARI**

PAUL BEARD II
**Counsel of Record*
FisherBroyles LLP
4470 W. Sunset Blvd.
Suite 93165
Los Angeles, CA 90027
Telephone: (818) 216-3988
paul.beard@fisherbroyles.com
Counsel for Petitioner

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF CONTENTS..... i
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES ii
INTRODUCTION 1
ARGUMENT 3
 I. The Petition Seeks Review of a
 Question That Was Fully Litigated and
 Decided Below 3
 A. The County Misconstrues the
 Question Presented 3
 B. The Petition Does Not Challenge or
 Otherwise Implicate California’s
 Mitigation Fee Act..... 4
 II. The Mitigation Fee Act Doesn’t
 Displace *Nollan/Dolan* Review..... 7
 III. The Decision Below Is in Tension with
 This Court’s Recent Takings Cases..... 13
CONCLUSION..... 13

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases

<i>Amoco Oil Co. v. Village of Schaumburg</i> , 661 N.E.2d 380 (Ill. Dist. Ct. App. 1995).....	12
<i>Ballinger v. City of Oakland</i> , 24 F.4th 1287 (9th Cir. 2022).....	13
<i>Beach & Bluff Conservancy v. City of Solana Beach</i> , 28 Cal. App. 5th 244 (2018).....	8
<i>Dolan v. City of Tigard</i> , 512 U.S. 374 (1994)	1-13
<i>Ehrlich v. City of Culver City</i> , 911 P.2d 429 (Cal. 1996)	10
<i>Highlands-In-The-Woods, LLC v. Polk Cty.</i> , 217 So. 3d 1175 (Fla. Dist. Ct. App. 2017)	12
<i>Home Builders Ass’n of Dayton and the Miami Valley v. City of Beavercreek</i> , 729 N.E.2d 349 (Ohio 2000)	9, 12-13
<i>Home Builders Ass’n of Tulare/Kings Counties, Inc. v. City of Lemoore</i> , 185 Cal. App. 4th 554 (2010).....	8
<i>Knight v. Metro. Gov’t of Nashville & Davidson Cty.</i> , 67 F.4th 816 (6th Cir. 2023).....	1-2, 13
<i>Nollan v. Cal. Coastal Comm’n</i> , 483 U.S. 825 (1987)	1-13

San Remo Hotel v. City & Cty. of San Francisco,
41 P.3d 87 (Cal. 2002) 8, 10-11

Town of Flower Mound v. Stafford Estates Ltd.
P'ship,
135 S.W.2d 620 (Tex. 2004)..... 11-12

Federal and State Statutes

Cal. Gov. Code § 66001 4, 9
